
KOMUNIKAT KOŃCOWY 

     I PUCHAR U-13  

 

W dniach 16 – 20.11.20022 r. w Ciechocinku odbył się   „ I PUCHAR U-13 ” w boksie.  

Wystartowało 48 zawodników z 28 klubów: 

 

Wyniki końcowe: 
 

Kat. 40 kg. 1. Makarski Mateusz  - RMKS RYBNIK 

  2. UNDZIAKIEWICZ IGOR - MUKS IRYDA MIELEC   

  3. Zdanowicz Kamil  - Sicarios Koszalin 

  4. Łubik Bartosz   - Copacabana Konin 

  5. SUDOŁ DANIEL  -  MUKS IRYDA MIELEC  

  6. Wieczorek Vito  - BKS Olimp Szczecin  

  7. Paszak Adam   -  Copacabana Konin 

  8. Adamski Mateusz  -  Niestowarzyszony 

  9. Dzioba Gabriel  - KS Champion Włocławek 

 

Kat. 42kg. 1. Dudzik Przemysław  -  Sicarios Koszalin 

  2. Bojanowski Marek  -  KSW TYGRYS ELBLĄG 

  3. Kuśnierz Hubert  - BKB MAGIC BOXING BRZESKO  

   

Kat. 44kg. 1. Koziorz Piotr   - KS "Górnik" Sosnowiec  

  2. Jurek Grzegorz  - BKS Jastrzębie Jastrzebie Zdrój 

  3. Boruc Filip   - KB Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki 

  4. KASPERSKI TYMOTEUSZ - UKS GIMNASION BOGUCHWAŁA  

  5. Małkowski Julian  - UKS Gladiator Warszawa 

 

Kat. 46kg. 1. Jasnickyj Kirył  -  TS WISŁA KRAKÓW 

  2. Tomaszewski Filip  -  Sicarios Koszalin 

  3. Karolewicz Borys  - BKS Olimp Szczecin 

  4. Żyła Eugeniusz  - BBB SERCA KRAKOWA 

  5. Jurak Patryk   - KS;OLIMP - OSIELSK 

  6. Stępniewski Ksawier  - KB Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki 

  7. Wojnarowski Alan  - KS Champion Włocławek 

 



Kat. 48kg. 1. Turkawka Kewin  -  Fight Club Koszalin 

  2. Karcz Filip   -  KS "Górnik" Sosnowiec 

  3. Wajda Szymon  - BBB SERCA KRAKOWA 

  4. Jurak Krystian   - KS.'OLIMP -OSIELSK 

  5. Radkiewicz Antoni  - UKS Junior Świątki 

 

 

Kat. 50kg. 1. KĄKOL WIKTOR  -  STAL RZESZÓW 

  2. Spoździał Filip  -  WKB "START" Włocławek 

  3. Bobkowski Kacper  - KSW TYGRYS ELBLĄG 

 

 

Kat. 52kg. 1. Podpora Mikołaj  -  KSW TYGRYS ELBLĄG 

  2. Roessler Filip   -  Skorpion Szczecin 

  3. Kuśnierz Szymon  - Ring Kociewie Starogard Gdański  

 

Kat. 54kg. 1. Miś Dominik   -  CKB Potężnie Ciechocinek 

  2. Kuciej Kacper  -  BKS Jastrzębie Jastrzebie Zdrój 

  3. Bloch Kuba   - Sicarios Koszalin 

  4. Hlebda Alan   - BKB MAGIC BOXING BRZESKO 

  5. Gubański Arkadiusz  - Sporty Walki Gostyń 

  6. CYGAN SEBASTIAN  - STAL RZESZÓW 

 

Kat. 60kg. 1. Borowicz Patryk  -  MKSW Pomorzanin Toruń 

  2. Fiedorowicz Nikodem - Skorpion Szczecin 

  3. Abramowski Maciej  - Klub Sportowy Wda Świecie 

 

 

Kat. 66kg. 1. Oblizajek Oskar  -  Zagłebie Konin 

  2. Szewczak Kacper  -  Sicarios Koszalin 

  3. Kruczyński Natan  - KSW TYGRYS ELBLĄG 

  4. Borowicz Mariusz  -  MKSW Pomorzanin Toruń 

   

 

 

 



KLUBY: 

Sicarios Koszalin 38 

KSW TYGRYS ELBLĄG 30 

KS "Górnik" Sosnowiec 18 

Skorpion Szczecin 16 

BKS Jastrzębie Jastrzebie Zdrój 16 

MKSW Pomorzanin Toruń 16 

STAL RZESZÓW 14 

BBB SERCA KRAKOWA 12 

BKB MAGIC BOXING BRZESKO 12 

MUKS IRYDA MIELEC 12 

TS WISŁA KRAKÓW 10 

Copacabana Konin 10 

CKB Potężnie Ciechocinek 10 

BKS Olimp Szczecin 10 

KB Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki 10 

Zagłebie Konin 10 

Fight Club Koszalin 10 

RMKS RYBNIK 10 

WKB "START" Włocławek 8 

UKS GIMNASION BOGUCHWAŁA 6 

Klub Sportowy Wda Świecie 6 

KS.'OLIMP -OSIELSK 6 

Ring Kociewie Starogard Gdański 6 

UKS Junior Świątki 4 

KS Champion Włocławek 4 

Sporty Walki Gostyń 4 

KS;OLIMP - OSIELSK 4 

Niestowarzyszony 4 

UKS Gladiator Warszawa 4 

 

 

OKRĘGI: 

ZPM 74 

KPM 54 

Śl 44 

WM 34 

MŁP 34 

PKR 32 

WLP 24 

MAZ 14 

POM 6 

ŁDZ 4 

 

 

Supervisor:   Stanisław Zadykowicz   

   

Delegat Sportowy:  Marta Leszner       

   Zbigniew Kaczmarczyk 

 

Sędziowie R&P:  Adam Szerszyński 

   Jarosław Dobrowolski   



   Waldemar Budziłek 

   Józef Łysak 

   Henryk Wilk      

    

Obsługa medyczna:  Tadeusz Kacprzak 

Sporządziła:  Marta Leszner 

 

 

 

 


